FH82 Series
0.25mm Pitch, 0.65mm Height, Top Contact,
One Action Lock, FPC Connector
Aug. 2022
Product page
Special features page

Note 5 : This product is halogen-free.
　         (Br : 900ppm maximum, Cl : 900ppm maximum, Cl + Br combined : 1,500ppm maximum)
Note 6 : Diagram 1 shows the state of the actuator opened.
           FPC can be pulled out by opening the actuator to 45 degrees or more.
Note 7 : The retention tabs cannot be used as signal contacts.
Part No. HRS No. Type
No.
of Pos.
C D E F G H
Purchase Unit
(##) : Blank
Purchase Unit
(##) : (99)
FH82-6S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) A 6 1.625 1.375 1.0 3.5 5.2 2.68
8000pcs per reel 500pcs per reel
FH82-10S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) A 10 2.125 1.875 2.0 4.5 6.2 3.68
FH82-14S-0.25SHW(##) CL0580-5501-0-## A 14 2.625 2.375 3.0 5.5 7.2 4.68
FH82-18S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) A 18 3.125 2.875 4.0 6.5 8.2 5.68
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. Type
No.
of Pos.
C D E F G H
Purchase Unit
(##) : Blank
Purchase Unit
(##) : (99)
FH82-8S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) B 8 1.875 1.625 1.5 4.0 5.7 3.18
8000pcs per reel 500pcs per reel
FH82-12S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) B 12 2.375 2.125 2.5 5.0 6.7 4.18
FH82-16S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) B 16 2.875 2.625 3.5 6.0 7.7 5.18
FH82-20S-0.25SHW(##) Under Planning (Note 9) B 20 3.375 3.125 4.5 7.0 8.7 6.18
Unit : mm
Note 8 : Two product types are available depending on the number of positions. Please refer to the dimensional drawings for Type A or Type B.
Note 9 : Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
           Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.